1
Manual
Series R
Models RO & RP
Combination Metering Pump
ORP or pH Controller
Installation
Maintenance

factory information is also provided.  Please read this manual completely before proceeding. Observe safety
protocols and heed all warnings and precautions.
Model Numbering
MicroTron™ Series R pump model numbers define the output, pressure and control functions present on a
particular pump.  Your pump may be supplied with one or more of the options described in this manual.
To determine what features apply to your pump, check the model number label located on the pump.
Model Number Example R O 30 X 1 –  P V C 1 - S
Control Function
 O  =   ORP controlled with alarm relay output
 P  =   pH controlled with alarm relay output
Output
 30 = 30 gallons per day at 110 psi
 55  = 55 gallons per day at 75 psi
 15 = 15 gallons per day at 150 psi
 17 = 17 gallons per day at 250 psi
Stop Function  Options
 X  =  Standard
 D  = Auto Stop
 E   =  Flow Switch Assembly
 G  = Flow Switch
Voltage
 1  = 120 volt with USA plug (standard)
 2   = 240 volt no plug
 3   = 240 volt with specified plug
 L  = 120 volt with US plug and no control relay pigtail
Pump Head Material
 P    = Glass-Filled Polypropylene (standard)
 K  = Kynar
 V   = PVC
 S  = Stainless
Seat Material
 V  =  Viton (standard)
 F  =  Teflon
 H  =  Hypalon
Check Ball
 C    =  Ceramic (standard)
 D   =  Ceramic single on discharge
 S  =  Stainless
Tubing Connections
 1  = 3/8” PE, 75-200 psi (standard)
 2  =  ¼” PE, 250 psi models (standard)
     P  =  ¼” MNPT
 U  =  3/8” black UV tubing, 200 PSI
 V  =  3/8” tubing w/clear suction, 200 PSI
Special Options
 S    =  3-function injection valve
NOTE: This list represents our most popular options.  If you have an option not covered, contact the factory or your
dealer for more details.
4
II. Unpacking
MicroTron™ series pumps are shipped as a complete package, ready for installation.  If the shipping
carton shows any signs of damage, notify the shipping company immediately upon receipt.  Advantage
Controls cannot be held responsible for damage from shipping.
 Unpack the carton and insure the following items are present:
 1. Pump/controller 6. Injection fitting
 2. Suction, discharge and bleed tubing 7. Instruction manual
 3. Foot valve and weight
 4. Probe and T assembly (unless otherwise ordered
 5. A two wire cable for possible connection to flow switch (optional)
III. Safety Considerations
NOTE: All MicroTron™ pumps are primed with water before leaving the factory.  If the
solution to be pumped is not compatible with water, disassemble the pump fluid end before
use.  After disassembly, thoroughly dry the pump head, valves, and seals before pump is
reassembled and used.
 A. Chemical Compatibility
 MicroTron™ metering pumps are designed to work with most liquid chemicals depending upon
your pump’s liquid end materials of construction.  A chemical resistance chart is available for
determining specific compatibility with a wide variety of chemicals.  If you have further
compatibility questions, contact Advantage Controls service department at 1-800-743-7431.
 B. Safety and Preparation
 Always wear the proper protective clothing and gear when working around chemicals and